RESOLUTION 2023-66

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$8000.00 FOR THE I-80 UTILITY RELOCATION, WEST BRANCH, IOWA PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Central Excavating, Inc., of Bettendorf, Iowa was awarded the construction
contract for the I-80 Utility Relocation, West Branch, lowa Project (the “Project™) by the West
Branch City Council through the passage of Resolution 2023-17 on March 6, 2023 in the amount
of $747,982.00; and

WHEREAS, Central Excavating, Inc. has declared that said Project has started and work
has been rendered in accordance with drawings and specifications on the Project and based on
observations by project managers of Veenstra & Kimm who are contracted with the City of West
Branch to oversee the construction process.

WHEREAS, Change Order number 1 is for replacing San Sewer Force Main; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary for the City Council to accept Change Order #1 in the
amount of $8,000.00 for the I-80 Utility Relocation Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the West Branch,
Iowa, that Change Order Number 1 in the amount of $8000.00 for the I-80 Utility Relocation
" Project is hereby accepted and approved.

® ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of July 2023.

ATTEST:

Leslie Brick, City Clerk




VEENSTRA & KIMM INC.

2600 University Parkway, Suite 1
Coralville, lowa 52241

319.466.1000 // 888.241.8001
www.v-k net

May 5, 2023 CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

1-80 UTILITY RELOCATION
WEST BRANCH, IOWA

Change Order No. 1 is for the following modifications to the project:

1. Replace San Sewer Force Main DIP 16” DR-52 with San Sewer
Force Main HDPE 20” DR-11 due to scheduling issues. LS S {8000.00)

Total: $__(8,000.00)

Change Order No. 1 decreases the contract amount by $__(8,000.00)

CENTRAL EXCAVATION INC. CITY OF WEST BRANCH, IOWA

By W By _ ‘%,Q/Q/QW

7
{

Title —Mn—@'i";‘é" Title MAS o

Date 0/1""/?—02} Date 7 - A -7 2
’ v

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. ATTEST:

Title Project Engineer Title

Date 5/4/2023 Date

V&K No. 368269
Addendum No. U-2020-21139A IMN-080-7{126)254--0E-16 (ROW) IM-NHS-080-7(114]248--03-52 (CONST)

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS




